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gg:irétéz:g Current Employer First Name Last name Telephone number  Mobile number Email Address Job Title / Current Position
Information &
Bahrain eGovernment Dalal Al Jasim 00973 32245000 00973 32245000 Dalal.aljasim@iga.gov.bh Statistician
Authority
Information and
Bahrain eGovernment Fatema Salem +97317878237 +97339228221 fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh Statistician
Authority
Bahrain information and E- . Noora Al Sadoon 0097317878110 0097333699300 noora.ka@iga.gov.bh acting Director
goverment Authourity
Egypt CAPMAS Manal Ghoniem 0222463739 01060293654 Manalgis79@gmail.com Gis analysis
. Senior statistician at SDG’s
Egypt CAPMAS Reem Elsybaey +2022040231 +201022641134 reemelsybaey@gmail.com unit
. Environment statistics
Egypt CAPMAS Remon Nabieh Department
CSO Sl el . . . 00964 sami_abokuteef@yahoo.co SIS )
- L ) 5l — —
Iraq RNCY sami ' R 7901978523 m Statistical Chief
Kl leal)
Iraq S:igmgﬁ ol e Tareq Shakir 009647500187319 009647500187319 tarigaaadl@gmail.com a8l ma e
CSO S el 83 30 [ 2381 Guilian) (s
IRAQ BAGHDAD Ry ? ZAINAB ALAAMERI 009647901268838 009647901268838 stamony_23@yahoo.com :‘5 )Mj Mﬂj‘ Qttm‘ o)
Department of ALAJ@DOS.GOV.JO
Jordan Sta?istics ALA' ABU JAMAL 0096265300700 00962777883316 Alaa.AbuJamal@DOS.GOV. Head of GIS Department
JO
Department of jwan_18 3@yahoo.com
Jordan StaFt)istic JWAN ALQUDAH 00 07 30 65 (962+)  +962 799445345 Jwan.AlQudah@DOS.GOV.  GIS Engineer
JO
sudki@dos.gov.jo . -
Jordan department of sudki hamdan 00962777194940  00962777194940  sudki.hamdan@DOS.GOv.J ~Environmental statistics
statistics o expert
Department of suhadgisl@gmail.com
Jordan sta?istics suhad haddad 00962799717915 00962799717915 Suhad.Haddad@DOS.GOV.  GIS_specializing
JO
RAHLAM@DOS.GOV.JO L i€ e e €IV ] enil
Jordan Department of Pl s N Glae +062700896385  Ahlam.AIRosan@DOS.GOV, 975 oSl doadll pae
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JORDAN_AMMAN

JORDAN_AMMAN

JORDAN_AMMAN

Jordan AITRS

Kuwait

Kuwait

Lebanon

LEBANON

Lebanon

Lebanon

Libya

Libya

Morocco

Morocco

Morroco

Department of
statistics

Department of
statistics

Department of
statistics

AITRS

CSB

CSB
Administration of
Statistics (CAS)
Taluall s el slasyl

Arabic Union for
Surveyors

Aaluall s jall a3y

Lad - B0 omdl S 50

Omer Al Mukhtar
University

AGENCE
NATIONALE DE LA
CONSERVATION
FONCIERE DU
CADASTRE ET DE
LA CARTOGRAPHIE

ANCFCC

Haut Commissariat
Au Plan

MARAM
SAADALDEAN ISSA

Mohammad

Mohammad

Heidi

Emad

Mariam

Ziad

Dr.sarkis

Fayez

Norma

FATHALLAH

Salah

Kamal

Tarek

LAMKADEM

ALMALKAWI

Shatnawi

Ayasrah

Saiidi

Saddad

Alkandari

Abdallah

Fadous

Yassin

Dandache

HAMAD

Hamad

outghouliast

Laghzil

ABDERRAHMAN

00962776971880

9613840270

01/659141

+96170627911

961 01/659141

+218925778403

00212660102882

+212660102472

+212537270089

00962776971880

9613840270

70246246 -
03566101

=96170627911

961 70/798745

+218925778403

00218917504612

00212660102882

+212661811325

+212666131682

Maram.Malkawi@DOS.GOV
JO

Shatnawi Mohammad.Shatn
awi@DOS.GOV.JO

Mohammad
Ayasrah Mohammad.Ayasra
h@DOS.GOV.JO

saidi@aitrs.org

esaddad@csbh.gov.kw

maalkandari@csb.gov.kw

Zabdallah90@gmail.com

u.a.g.t.dr.s@gmail.com

fayezy341@hotmail.com

normadandache@gmail.com

fathhhallah@gmail.com

Salah.Hamad@omu.edu.ly

K.outghouliadt@gmail.com

Laghziltarek@gmail.com

a.lamkadem@hcp.ma

GIS Analyst

Director General

sban DU 43S el 3,10y sl

head of IT Department

BB g

Technical Consultant

)l s Ayl 5 jalall A

Js) caaly

Assistant Professor

CHEF DE SERVICE / HEAD
OF SECTION

Chef de service de
compléetement et validation
des données

Chef de service des
comptes agricoles
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Oman

Oman

Oman

Oman

Oman

Oman

Saudi Arabia

Oman

Oman

Oman

Oman

Oman

Palestine - Gaza

Palestine AlKhall

Palestine

Palestine

GCC STAT

GCC STAT

GCC STAT

GCC STAT

GCC STAT

GCC STAT

GCC STAT

GCCSTAT
National Survey
Authority

National Survey
Authority

National Survey
Authority

National Survey
Authority

National Survey
Authority
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Salah

Ahmed

HAMED

Said

Suad

Yousef

YAQOOB KHAMIS

MOHAMMED

Nawal

Jmu;é;u;ﬁ;ﬁ\‘)ﬂ

Cha g (9 omped O plls

e ol i e

Alles o ) ey yuals

MAHER

)L'm

BB

AlMuzahmi
Alrawahi

AL AGHBARI
Qatan

Al Abdulsalam
Ismail

AL HADHRAMI
Mayat

2l

R

Gl

Slaaall

okl

ELHALLAQ
ol

0096824346429

968 24346473

00968 24346448

96824346451+

+968 97844714

0096890638358

0096824346416

+966545488540

+97082632615

594713082

0097092502110

009722403303

0096899313144

968 24346473

0096899427047

96899293335+

+968 97844714

0096890638358

0096895700132

+966545488003

00972599764625

0594713082

00970592220884

00972599741151

salmuzahmi@gccstat.org

ahalrawahi@gccstat.org

halaghbari@gccstat.org

smgatan@gccstat.org

salabdulsalam@gccstat.org

yismail@gccstat.org

yalhadhrami@gccstat.org

nmayet@gccstat.org

mhallag@iugaza.edu.ps

manarhaimoni@gmail.com

rghnaim@gmail.com

Karmi_rana@yahoo.com

Director, Research and
development Indicators

Statistian
HEAD OF GIS

Senior GIS Specialist

Collection & dissemination
Head

SDGs Expert
Statistician

Statistician
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Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

PALESTINE

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine

Palestine - Gaza

Palestine - Gaza

a5 g 5015135
PALTEL

Ministry of Social
Development

Coastal Municipalities
Water utility

MINISTRY OF
PUBLIC WORKS
AND HOUSING
Palestinian
Meteorological
Department

Palestinian Ministry of
Local Government

Moe

Municipality of Gaza

Municipality of Gaza

Ministry of local
Government

PCBS

PCBS

PCBS

PCBS

PWA

ICRC - International
Organization

ALA

Areej

Ashraf

ATTA

Isam

Lubna

Mahdi

MOHAMMED

Ahmed

NASSAR

Safia

.

Jdus

KARAM

Islam

o

HMIDAN

Daghra

Mushtaha

AL ZAATARI

Musa

Khraishi

Hamdan

HANNOUSH

Aldremle

ABUJABAL

Ibrahim

il

Bl )J\

AlAoor

AlBOji

97022983290

97092300250

009702862213

00972599487742

009722216029

0097022403103

00970595055844

00970598309294

00970597924917

0097282864110

00970594227779

00972598061479

00970298700

+970 22982700

0097022982700

00970595200737

00972599496029

00970562501072

9.70592E+11

00970594668791

00970599487742

00972-592899138

00970597914093

00970595055844

00970598309294

00970597924917

00972592107903

00970594227779

00972598061479

00970598160987

+970 569 230
118

00972597308059

00970595200737

00972598935461

mamoon.jabr@moe.edu.ps

ALA.HMIDAN@PALTEL.NE
T

ai.live.mosa2012@gmail.co

amushtaha@cmwu.ps

atazatari@yahoo.com

isam_isa@yahoo.com

lubna.khraishi@gmail.com

mahdi.hamdan@gmail.com

eng.hannoush@gmail.com

Ahmad10_233@hotmail.co
m

nassarl187890@gmail.com

sibrahim@pcbs.gov.ps

atiah@pcbs.gov.ps

rdarali@pcbs.gov.ps
AMAL@pcbs.gov.ps

nismael@pcbs.gov.ps;
AMAL@pcbs.gov.ps

karam.alaoor@pwa-
gpmu.org

ialboji@icrc.org
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GIS Admin

Director of Planning
Department

Director of Environmental
Affairs and Management
Information System

Director of Geog.
Information Sys. Dep. — GIS

Director of Applied Met.
Studies/Deputy Of D.G

Spatial Data Infrastructure
(SDI) Project Coordinator

Head division of school
mapping

Head of Interactive Maps
Dept.

GIS Engineer

SDI project manager

Head of waste Division
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Water Mapping Engineer

Engineer



Palestine

Qatar

Qatar

Saudi Arabia

SAUDI ARABIA

Syria

Syria

Syria

Syria

Tunisia

Tunisia

Tunisia

Tunisia

Tunisia

Tunisia

ICRC

planning and
statistics authority

CGIS

Gneral Commission
for Survey Adall Al
dalisall
Gneral Commission
for Survey Adall Al
daldl

CBS
CBS
CBS
CBS

Office of Topography
and Cadastre
Observatoire du
Sahara et du Sahel -
the Sahara and Sahel
Observatory SSO
Office de la
Topographie et du
Cadastre

INS - National Institut
of statistics Tunisia /
o5 slean il gl ageall
INS - National Institut
of statistics Tunisia /
G5 eleandl ik gl sgadl)
INS - National Institut
of statistics Tunisia /
isi ebandl ik gl gxall

Aminata

Khulood

Mohd

MOHAMMAD

SULTAN

Fahmi

Mohammad

Rateb

SHADI

Asma

MUSTAPHA

Zouheir

Samira

BECHIR / _pél

Karim

Gueye

Al Ganehi

Al-Marri

ALMABROOK

ALSHAHRANI

FAOURI

SHUHABER

ZAIDAN

MOUHNAA

Ghoul EP Mhiri

MIMOUNI

FATNASSI

OUadday

Maghrebi /

Salah

+972 (0)82828884

0097444958355

+97444266276

+966505301767

+966533111554

(216)53934574

0021670206633/63

4

00216 97 133 034

+21671782146

+216 71 891 002

0021671891002

+972
(0)599676110

0097455554796

97455555486

+966505301767

+966533111554

(216)53934574

0021653351283

00216 97 133 034

+21697371572

+216 22 933 050

0021655264882

agueye@icrc.org

kalganehi@psa.gov.qa

mgaout@gisqatar.org.qa

m.almabrok@gcs.gov.sa

sf.alshahrani@gcs.gov.sa

ghoul.asma@gmail.com

mustapha.mimouni@oss.org
.tn

zouheir.fatnassi@gmail.Com

ouadday.samira@ins.tn

maghrebi.bechir@ins.tn

salah.karim@ins.tn

Data & Analytics Manager

GIS Designer

Head of Topographic Survey
Division

Jlee Y1 ciladi 300 e

Director of Computer Centre

Director of Economic
Statistics Directorate

Employee in Computer
Centre

Director of Population &
Social Statistics Directorate

Unit Manager

Remote sensing expert and
technical coordinator of
GMES&Africa project

Engineer at the Geodesy
Department

Central Director

Director / »x

Head of service


mailto:ouadday.samira@ins.tn

Tunisia

Tunisie

United Arab
Emirates

United Arab
Emirates

UNDRR-Cairo

UNEP - Canada

UNEP - Kenya

UNEP Bahrain

UN-Habitat

UN-Habitat

UN-Habitat - Cairo

UNESCAP -
Thailand

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

INS - National Institut
of statistics Tunisia /
o5 slean il gl agaall
INS - National Institut
of statistics Tunisia /
051 sleandl ik gl ageall

Federal
Competitiveness and
Statistics Authority
Federal
Competitiveness and
Statistic Authority

UNDRR

UNEP

UNEP

UNEP

UN-Habitat

UN-Habitat

UN-Habitat

Expert

UN ESCAP

UNESCWA

UNESCWA

Naim

Tarek

Marwa

Mohammad

Saira

Therese

Ludgarde

Abdelmenam

Dennis

Robert

Soha

Giovanni

Rikke Munk

Marwan

Naela

Nasri

TKITEK

Elkabbany

Hassan

Ahmed

El Gemayel

Coppens

Mohamed

Mwaniki

Ndugwa

Farouk

Savio

Hansen

Khawaja

Haddad

+21697615666

0021671891002

+97146080255

97146080008

+15145784977

717

+973-17812783

202 37618812/3

(ext.102)

+66818358676

+21697615666

0021655105988

9.71558E+11

9.71556E+11

+15145784977

2.54718E+11

+973-36465046

2012 768 90 831

56984709048

+66818358676

Nasri.naim@ins.tn

tkitek.tarek@ins.tn

marwa.elkabbany@fcsa.gov.

ae

mohammad.hassan@fcsa.g
ov.ae

saira.ahmed@un.org

elgemayel@un.org

ludgarde.coppens@un.org

abdelmenam.mohamed@un
.org

dennis.mwaniki@un.org

robert.ndugwa@un.org

soha.farouk@un.org

giovanni.savio@cepal.org

hansenrm@un.org

khawaja@un.org

haddad8@un.org

GIS DIRECTOR

Ingénieur Informatique

GIS Expert

Executive Director - Statistic
Sector

UN Office for Disaster
Reduction-Cairo

Programme Management
Officer

Senior programme manager

Regional Coordinator,
Science

Programme Officer

Expert- Big Data for SDGs)

Chief, Economic and
Environment Statistics
Section



UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

UNESCWA -
Lebanon

CNRS-L

Denmark

New York

Switzerland

UNESCWA

UNESCWA

UNESCWA

UNESCWA

UN ESCWA

UNESCWA

UNESCWA

UNESCWA

UNESCWA

UNESCWA

UNESCWA

Lebanon

Statitsics Denmark

Consultant

IUCN (International

Union for

Conservation of

Nature)

Ismail

Wafa

Fouad

Juraj (remote)

Marlene Ann

Neda

Christopher

Dina

Mohamad

Nada

Zeina

Chadi

Abbas

Niels

Omar

Thomas

Lubbad

Aboul Hosn

Mrad

Riecan

Tomaszkiewicz

Jafar

Rouhana

Karanouh

Hossari

Mouidallal

Sinno

Abdallah

Maaroof

Ploug

Laaribi

Brooks,

009611978358

19611978353

+96176908873

009611978450

009611978450

009611978450

009611978357

41 22 999 0150

9611978353

+96176908873

0096178883740

+1 914-357-0765

lubbad@un.org

aboulhosn@un.org

mrad@un.org

riecan@un.org

tomaszkiewiczm@un.org

jafar@un.org

rouhanac@un.org

karanouh@un.org

mohamad.hossary@un.org

nmoudallal@hotmail.com

sinnoz@un.org

aimaaroof@gmail.com

NPL@dst.dk

amorlaaribi7@gmail.com

Thomas.BROOKS@iucn.org

Statistician

Chief of Section

Regional Advisor Climate
Change Analysis using GIS

Research Assistant

Statistics Assistant

Research Assistant

Research Assistant

Statistics Assistant

head of the SuNar
environmental platform for
EWS at the Remote Sensing
of the CNRS-L

Senior Data Scientist and
SDGs Expert

Director of social statistics,
Statistics Denmark

Expert in Geospatial and
Official Statistics)

Chief Scientist


mailto:aimaaroof@gmail.com




